Gerardus Bernardus Jozef Mulder Gerardus Bernardus Versing Paul Martin Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the America Corporation/U.S. Philips Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No X Additional name(s) of conveyance: Wess No X Assignment Merger City: New York State: NY Security Agreement Change of Terms Change of Terms X Security Agreement Change of Terms X X Deter: Please change first inventor's name from "Joef, Gerardus Bernardus" X X 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Tf this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is B. Patent No.(s) No 9/739,510 Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Account 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Account	Gerardus Bernardus Jozef Mulder Gerardus Nerius Peeren Paul Bernardus Jozef Mulder Gerardus Nerius Peeren Paul Bernardus Jozef Mulder Merger Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation/U.S. Philips Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No X 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Terms No X Security Agreement Corporation number(s): ToMulder, Gerardus Bernardus" toMulder, Gerardus Bernardus" toMulder, Gerardus Bernardus Jozef Execution number(s) or patent number(s): No X 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): The is document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is B. Patent No.(s) No 09/739,510 Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFE 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit	PHN 17-826 Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra documents or copy thereof:	
attached? No X Yes No X 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Terms Scher: Please change first inventor's name from "Joof, Gerardus Bernardus" toMulder, Gerardus Bernardus Jozef Execution Date: 2/26/01, 2/28/01, 3/8/01 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application No.(s) 09/739,510 Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation/U.S. Philips Corporation Face (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Street Address: 580 White Plains Road Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account	attached? Yes No X 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: Yes No X Assignment Merger X Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Security Agreement Change of Test Yes No inventor's name from "Joof, Gerardus Beenardus" X X Execution Date: 2/26/01, 2/26/01, 3/6/01 X X 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) S. Patent No.(s) 99/739,510 Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: S. Total number of applications and patents involved: Street Address: 500 White Plains Road S. Total number of applications and patents involved: City: Tarrytown State: NY Sip: 10591 B. Deposit Account Kumber: 14-1270 Nate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any by deposit account; Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Dot VO 2' Jost Account for and correct and any ottached copy of the original document in a true or theat attached is addressed and patenter. J. Statement and signature. To the	Gerardus Bernardus Jozef Mulder Gerardus Nerius Peeren Deuk Demard Durk	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation/U.S. Philips Corporation Street Address: <u>1251 Avenue of the America</u>
Security Agreement Change of Terms X Other: Please change first inventor's name from "Joef, Gerardus Bernardus" toMulder, Gerardus Bernardus Jozef Execution Date: 2/26/01, 2/28/01, 3/8/01 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/739,510 Additional numbers attached? Yes No X S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation/U.S. Philips Corporation Street Address: 580 White Plains Road Street Address: 580 White Plains Road Authorized to Deposit Account	Security Agreement Change of Terms Image from "Joef, Geradus Bernardus" Image from "Joef, Geradus Bernardus" Execution Date: 2/26/01, 2/28/01, 3/8/01 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/739,510 Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation/U.S. Philips Corporation Street Address: 580 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 Do NOT USE THIS SFACE 9. Statement and signature. To the bost of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing normation is true and correct and any attached Copy is a true copy of the original document Market or Date of Person Signing Dot Nodogia Reg. 26,229 Name of Person Signing	Attached? Yes No X 3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached
Execution Date: 2/26/01, 2/28/01, 3/8/01 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) O9/739,510 Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation/U.S. Philips Corporation Street Address: 580 White Plains Road Aithor Zerentorn State: NY Zip: 10591	Execution Date: 2/26/01, 2/28/01, 3/8/01 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/739,510 Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation/U.S. Philips Corporation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> Authorized to Deposit Account City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: NY_Zip: 10591 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>14-1270</u> Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document John Vodopia Reg. 36,299 Trafature Name of Person Signing Trafature	Security Agreement Change of Terms X Other: Please change first inventor's name from "Joef, Gerardus Bernardus"	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation/U.S. Philips Corporation Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account 	 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation/U.S. Philips Corporation Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>14-1270</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document model. John Vodopia Reg. 36,299 Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 	 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together wit application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s)
Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> Street NY Zip: 10591	Street Address: 580 White Plains Road Interface (5) Given interface City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. John Vodopia Reg. 36,299 Name of Person Signing Year	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
8 Deposit Account Number: 14-1270	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Vodopia Reg. 36,299 Name of Person Signing A true cover sheet attachments, and document: _3		Enclosed Authorized to Deposit
	CARAY CARAY CARAY CONTRACTOR CON		(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)

REEL: 012833 FRAME: 0674

Form PTO 1595 RECORI (Rev. 6-93) I	U.S. Dept. of Comm Patent and Trademark Of
thereof.	ginal documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GERARDUS BERNARDUS JOEF	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie
GERARDUS NERIUS PEEREN PAUL BERNARD BUNK	Name: U.S. Philips Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie. attached?	s) Internal Address:
Yes No / ·/4	4.02
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address <u>1251 Avenue of the Ameri</u>
Assignment Mergeri	
	APR 1 8 2002 Chty: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10020-11</u> ditional name(s) & address(es)
Security Agreement Change of	Terms tached?
	X X
X Other Please correct Seria	1 No.
from "09/587,398" to 09/739,510 Reel/Fran	me
<u>No. 011799/3798</u> .	
Execution Date: 2/26/01, 2/28/01 & 3/8/0	1
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):
If this document is being filed toge	er(s): ther with a new application, the execution date of
If this document is being filed toge application is	
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed toger application is A. Patent Application No.(s)	ther with a new application, the execution date of
If this document is being filed toger application is A. Patent Application No.(s)	ther with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached?
If this document is being filed toger application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/739,510 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom	ther with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? es X No 6. Total number of applications and patent Involved:
If this document is being filed toger application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/739,510 Additional	ther with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? res x No 6. Total number of applications and patent
If this document is being filed toge application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/739,510 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ther with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? es X No 6. Total number of applications and patent Involved:
If this document is being filed toger application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/739,510 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	ther with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patent Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
If this document is being filed toger application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/739,510 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>U.S. Philips Corporation</u>	ther with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patent Involved:
If this document is being filed toger application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/739,510 Additional for the second secon	ther with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patent Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Depo Account
If this document is being filed toger application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/739,510 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>U.S. Philips Corporation</u>	ther with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patent Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Depo Account
If this document is being filed toge application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/739,510 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>U.S. Philips Corporation</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Ro</u>	ther with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patent Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Depo Account 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>14-1270</u>
If this document is being filed toger application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/739,510 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>U.S. Philips Corporation</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Ro</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NN</u> Zip: <u>10</u>	ther with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patent Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Depo Account 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>14-1270</u>
If this document is being filed toge application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/739,510 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>U.S. Philips Corporation</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Ro</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NN</u> Zip: <u>10</u> 2002 AAHMED1 00000150 141270 09739510	ther with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patent Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Depo Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
If this document is being filed toge application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/739,510 Additional f 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>U.S. Philips Corporation</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Ro</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10</u> 2002 AAHMED1 00000150 141270 09739510 Address	ther with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patent Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Depo Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) D NOT USE THIS SPACE
If this document is being filed toge application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/739,510 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>U.S. Philips Corporation</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Ro</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NN</u> Zip: <u>10</u> 2002 AAHMED1 00000150 141270 09739510	ther with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patent Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Depon Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) D NOT USE THIS SPACE ief, Medoregying information is true and correct
If this document is being filed toge application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/739,510 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>U.S. Philips Corporation</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Ro</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NN</u> Zip: <u>10</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NN</u> Zip: <u>10</u> 2002 AAHMED1 00000150 141270 09739510 56 <u>40.00 CH</u> <u>Doc</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel: any attached copy is a true copy of John F. Vodopia, Reg. <u>36,299</u> Name of Person Signing	ther with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patent Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Depon Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) D NOT USE THIS SPACE ief, Medoregying information is true and correct

S:\vo\ML17VOA0.DS0.doc

PATENT REEL: 012833 FRAME: 0675

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-1104, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"MRI apparatus with flexible gradient control" invented by us, which application:

and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

February 26, 2001 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Gerardus Bernardus Jozef MULDER	, Assignor
February 28, 2001 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Gerardus Nerius PEEREN	, Assignor
March 08, 2991 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Paul Bernard BUNK	, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 012833 FRAME: 0676



THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/14/2002

REEL/FRAME: 012486/0810 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT SERIAL NUMBER 09/587398, BRIEF: ERRONEOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL 011799, FRAME 0798.

ASSIGNOR: JOEF, GERARDUS BERNARDUS Jozef Muldur	DOC DATE: 02/26/2001
ASSIGNOR: PEEREN, GERARDUS NERIUS	DOC DATE: 02/28/2001
ASSIGNOR: BUNK, PAUL BERNARD	DOC DATE: 03/08/2001
ASSIGNEE: U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION 1251 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020-1104	्र
SERIAL NUMBER: 09739510 PATENT NUMBER:	FILING DATE: 12/18/2000 ISSUE DATE:

FIC MAR 2 6 2002

PATENT REEL: 012833 FRAME: 0677

Õ 202

RECORDED: 04/18/2002